TO: KENNETH GALLAGHER COMPANY 147 EAST 48TH STREET

12-18-2007

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103469304

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mirror Worlds Technolgies, Inc.	11/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recognition Interface, LLC		
Street Address:	147 East 48th Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10455607
Application Number:	11607099
Patent Number:	6638313
Patent Number:	6768999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)230-9849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-230-9818

Email:

kgallagher@abacusny.com

Correspondent Name:

Kenneth Gallagher

Address Line 1:

147 East 48th Street

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kenneth Gallagher

Total Attachments: 1

source=MWT assignment to RI LLC#page1.tif

DEC-04-2007 03:23PM From: USPTO ID:ABACUS

PATENT

REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0286

NUPIU ABEAR BOOK BIBOTE THE STILL BELLEVILLE

O: KENNETH GALLAGHER COMPANY: 147 EAST 48TH STREET

ID:ABACUS



www.scopeware.com

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made this 27th day of November, 2007 between Mirror Worlds Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 195 Church Street, 14th Floor, New Haven, CT 06510 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Recognition Interface, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 147 E. 48th Street, 3rd Floor, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in following United States Patents and Patent Applications:

- 1. Patent No. 6,638,313, entitled "Document Stream Operating System", issued October 28, 2003;
- 2. Patent No. 6,768,999, entitled "Enterprise Stream-Based Information Management System", issued July 27, 2004;
- 3. Patent Application SN 10/455,607, entitled "Stream-Based Information Management System", filed June 4, 2003.
- 4. Patent Application SN 11/607,099, entitled "Document Stream Operating System", filed December 1, 2006.

(hereinafter the "Patents").

Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Patents.

In consideration of the sum of ten (10) dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all inventions disclosed therein respectively, and all parent, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and foreign counterpart patents and patent applications thereof respectively.

Mirror Worlds Technologies, Inc.

Frank A. Weil

Title: Chairman

195 Church Street, 14th Floor New Haven, CT 06510 t: 203,773.9422 • f: 203,773.9455

147 East 48th Street, 2nd Floor New York, NY 10017 t: 212.230.9891 • f: 212.230.9881 Toll free: 877.319.4607





United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mirror Worlds Technolgies, Inc.	11/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recognition Interface, LLC		
Street Address:	147 East 48th Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10455607
Application Number:	11607099
Patent Number:	6638313
Patent Number:	6768999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)230-9849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=BKQ4N6FVWMUQ-5329

11/28/2007

PATENT 11/28/200 REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0289

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	212-230-9818 kgallagher@abacusny.com Kenneth Gallagher 147 East 48th Street New York, NEW YORK 10017		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Kenneth Gallagher	
Signature:		/Kenneth Gallagher/	
Date:		11/28/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=MWT assignment to RI LLC#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT41773 11/28/2007 \$160		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=BKQ4N6FVWMUQ-5329

PATENT 11/28/2007 **REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0290**



www.scopeware.com

December 13, 2007

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Attn: Mary Benton, Examiner

RE: Doc ID#500406933

Dear Ms. Benton,

I received your fax regarding my assignments dated December 3, 2007. Enclosed you will find a copy of the entire filing.

Should you require any additional information please do not hesitate to call me at my direct line at (212) 230-9818.

Sincerely,

Kenneth Gallagher VP & Controller

OPR/FINANCE

Toll free: 877.319.4607





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

KENNETH GALLAGHER

Company:

147 EAST 48TH STREET

Fax Number: Voice Phone: 12122309849

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, December 04, 2007 2:25:30 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

ID: ABACUS

PATENT REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0292 TO: KENNETH GALLAGHER COMPANY: 147 EAST 48TH STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



500406933A

PTAS

DECEMBER 03, 2007

V'UL 10

KENNETH GALLAGHER 147 EAST 48TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10017

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 500406933

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD
A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A DOCUMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THE
COVER SHEET.

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 12/17/2007

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

DEC-04-2007 03:22PM From: USPTO ID:ABACUS

PATENT REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0293